DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

KRAUS-ANDERSONg
Construction Company

Change Order Request

Project: 1923025-02
La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

To: Owner City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

COR# 31.00
Date: 5/29/2020
From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100
Madison, WI 53703

PCO# 65 - RFI 89

Item # Description Vendor Amount
1 RFI 89 Zimmerman Plumbing, Inc. $553.91
Total For Change Order $553.91

Approved By: City of La Crosse Signed: Date:

Submitted By:

Accepted By:

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

| & S Group, Inc.

DocuSigned by:
; ; 6/1/2020 9:12 AM CDT
Signed: Peer Linomeien Date: /1/ !

6867371012384A6...
DocuSigned by:

; 6/16/2020 3:23 PM CD
Signed: Pertvick Vos Date: /16/ |

CEG6DOE39AF4441...




DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD48E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

KRAUS-ANDERSON,
Construction Company

TO:

PHONE:
EMAIL:

CC:

DUE BY:

Kraus-Anderson

DATE: 5/12/2020 UTC

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION  risues

1923025-02 - La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

Ross Diederich FROM:
| & S Group, Inc.

(920) 434-2128 PHONE:
ross.diederich@ISGlInc.com EMAIL:

ISG, KA, Zimmerman Plumbing, Patrick
Vos

4/17/2020 UTC

Blaine Young
Zimmerman Plumbing

(608) 742-3222
beyoung@zimmermanplumbing.com

SUBJECT: Plumbing Questions (BP-3)

QUESTION

See comments/questions on attached.

SUGGESTION:

DRAWINGS

RESPONSES

DATE

FROM (FIRM)

DRAWING REFERENCE:
SPEC SECTION:

FROM (CONTACT)

May 14, 2020 at | & S Group, Inc.
8:04 PM UTC

The expansion tanks will be address in PR 13

April 17, 2020 at | & S Group, Inc.
3:15 PM UTC

Ross Diederich

Kevin Bills

Page 1 of 35



DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

B4 wsaees, REQUEST FOR INFORMATION  &ikes™™™

Kraus-Anderson
1923025-02 - La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

see attached response

April 16, 2020 at 1 & S Group, Inc. Dylan Musgjerd
7:46 PM UTC

Page 2 of 35



DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FAS5F081B6

e We are adding several recirculation pumps throughout the project. There are not any expansion
tanks indicated on the drawings or in the schedule. Please advise if any expansion tanks are
going to be required.

e Thereis a discrepancy between the fixture schedule and the specification related to the WF-1.

Please advise which we are supposed to follow. | currently have the model in the fixture
schedule figured.

e The food service plans indicate we are to provide an eye wash. Please provide a schedule for
this item.

Page 3 of 35



b e

KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY DEMO -
AREA A

" 3P1-10A

&

KEYNOTE LEGEND

SHEET NOTES




S £ SR 4

EE %
LE -
w H 1 w <g
=|; o ZS i B oo
<|: SHWT i woa< o
21 ok 5= 3 i -y -
= - fEx o
5 owgg z=Z
= uc.vrnE _hl o
de il <3 .
H » i

SHEET NOTES

o i i et 4 i o, 5

,. 2 H o= .!|r|mﬂmiuﬂ_ﬂif Lo

P ey L mhi:ll B

ANITARY PLAN - AREA A




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY DEMO -
AREA A

3P1-10A

KEYNOTE LEGEND
m 1 =

SHEET Hi 5

— =
JE IR [

R

ARY DEMO PLAN - AREAA

-




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA A

HEET HOTES

~
EX-0
T

~
i?

X

R
i
T
I
|
i
N

"‘i\‘

~
X-R
SV SR

178
Rt
i

"ap2.10a




st st

i

5 & .

: “AA [~}

zt ! EWA b~
e ZO ., 553

=z “HOT i S «

: 2223 Zpa a

: S .

o £zz> g 5

> CE““ A“ ,.“

w <0nZ £ _

x 3% &4 :

= =% |...!|.rs.;[s.... M\IIHL!\ A ,q\ - : H 1.,:,n
i .|”H,.HMH S § s Yo g .
a..rlkh;“.\”;.r“\‘u__.w\ ,x




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -

AREA A

3p2.10A

. S

e TP | 1

—

ARY PLAN - AREA A

ARE]
T




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

OFFICE LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA B

" 3p2.12B

&

A8

TARY -




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

OFFICE LEVEL
DOMESTIC WATER
PLAN - AREA B

3P2-22B

— o .

&




ISG

KEYPLAI

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
DOMESTIC WATER
-AREA B

3P2-20B

KEYNOTE LEGEND
P AT T T ——|

mE\EamD

s

\TER-AREA B




ISG

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA B

" ap2.10B

SHEET HOTES

&

A LEVEL SANITARY PLAN - AREAB

i

2B




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

CONCOURSE

LEVEL DOMESTIC

WATER - AREA B
3P2-21B

SHEET NOTES




on

i

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION
ETETE
—

CONCOURSE
LEVEL DOMESTIC

WATER - AREA €
3P2.21C

(AcRassE

CWATER - AREAC

CONCOURSE |EVEL DOMEST

&




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

wasconsy

tacaosss

CONCOURSE
LEVEL SANITARY
DEMO - AREA C

aP1.11C

P TTTTT I A TTTTI AL

AC

B,




CENTER

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
EXPANSION &

RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
STORM PLAN -
AREAB

— S
et

3P2-50B

KEYNOTE LEGEND

T NOTES

AR A T CR R - N -

TP =T S g o1

&

A

A

ARENA FLOOR STOI

T




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

sasconsn

s cROsSE

CONCOURSE
LEVEL HYDRONIC
PLAN - AREA D

3M2-21D

4

KEYNOTE LEGEND

é

EL HYDRONIC PLAN -AREA D

LEV]

IC:
=3

| i s

;




DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FAS5F081B6

B swesson:, REQUEST FOR INFORMATION &l

Kraus-Anderson
1923025-02 - La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

TO: 1SG FROM: Blaine Young
Zimmerman Plumbing
PHONE: PHONE: (608) 742-3222
EMAIL: EMAIL: bcyoung@zimmermanplumbing.com
CC: KA, Zimmerman Plumbing
DUE BY:
SUBJECT: Plumbing Questions (BP-3) DRAWING REFERENCE:
SPEC SECTION:
QUESTION

See comments/questions on attached.

SUGGESTION:

DRAWINGS

RESPONSES

Sheet 3P1-10A, 3P2-10A - Please refer to latest PR for sheets detailing updated keynotes for
WC replacement.

Room A177 - This fixture shall be a hub drain.

Room A139 - Shower is existing to remain.

Room N305 - Tag Updated to LAV-5. WC tag updated to WC-4.

Room A103 - This sink shall be SK-1.

Rooms N209/N210 - The water closets in these rooms shall be floor mount WC-4 water closets.
Rooms A239/A254 - All fixtures in these rooms shall be existing to remain. No replacement of
urinal flush valves.

Please replace SB-2 with a sump system duplicating SP-1 from current drawings.

Please provide gas regulator on the branch lines that serve kitchen equipment.

Sheets with updated tags, keynotes, and gas piping modifications shall be released in the next
ER.

Page 196135



DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

e We are adding several recirculation pumps throughout the project. There are not any expansion
tanks indicated on the drawings or in the schedule. Please advise if any expansion tanks are

going to be required.

» Thereis a discrepancy between the fixture schedule and the specification related to the WF-1.
Please advise which we are supposed to follow. | currently have the model in the fixture

schedule figured.

e The food service plans indicate we are to provide an eye wash. Please provide a schedule for
this item.

Page 261135



KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY DEMO -

AREA A

"'3P1.10A

KEYNOTE LEGEND

KEYNOTE LEGEND

S e Tt

SHEET NOTES

g




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA A

" ap2.10a




S 2 A b

KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY DEMO -

AREA A

“'3p1.10A

KEYNOTE LEGEND
i = E

SHEET NOTES.

ST R

N ——. . N -

T

£ . S—

I

e P e Mttt

= AA

P

v

A

.

o




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &

RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN .
AREA A

" 3p2-10A

SHEET NOTES

ARENA LEVEL SANITARY PLAN - AREA &
T




i
o = =
H w
= w8 >5a M
< wuw o =
& Sk nZ Hod o
> £z z2 apm «
i ow e IR
£ AD“:H. o [- B
-
S E Lo
o T

SHEET NOTES -
[E= e aatin

.0##.4:”] . 8 ..._..._ _
m H_HHMHHWHWHM‘..HMMMHMIW 7 mpp— v
EEEREE el g g | e e [t
ol Z2 i e |

354y s
EREEEH T

AR

ICWATER -




& .
H =
A= o

w w o L- 1

- zO 7 -
z[ ofor | Gas o
z 2L8s b <zd -
o owmZo [N zak o
x <«®aZ | [ “nn a.
4 e _u_‘ <3 .2

4 I i

R e L e s

i .
%wbwurl-l .rlnmf ML,.. I

sAREA R

?
i
|
|
|
I

ARENA LEVEL SANITARY PLAN

L




KEYPLAN

LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

OFFICE LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA B

" 3p2.128B

&

it




LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION
PLAN - AREA B
3P2-22B

OFFICE LEVEL
DOMESTIC WATER

)

SHEET NOTES [___KevorelEcenD |

T

T

M




ISG

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

iscons

ARENA LEVEL
DOMESTIC WATER
-AREA B

3P2-20B

KEYNOTE LEGEND

SHEET NOTES

&

ESTIC WATER - AREAS




ISG

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

wiscansr

ARENA LEVEL
SANITARY PLAN -
AREA B

" 3p2.108

KEYNOTE LEGEND

SHEET NOTES

&

lid EVEL SANITARY PLAN - AREA B




ISG

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
CONCOURSE
LEVEL DOMESTIC
WATER - AREA B

RENOVATION

=g

3P2.21B

SHEETNOTES

—0

ZARCAS

.

T




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION
e
CONCOURSE
LEVEL DOMESTIC
WATER - AREA C

wacaossr

“apa2.21C

@

=

u

I
B
I
i
=
=
o
E
it
=
i
=
e
off




KEYPLAN
CENTER
EXPANSION &

e

LA CROSSE
RENOVATION

CONCOURSE
LEVEL SANITARY
DEMO - AREA C

T ap1-11c

KEYNOTE LEGEND

AT AT AT AT TR

1

?

|

\

-

. - S——

A

wuw%

':;;:;---___--_:f%&----------,:;-

S\

- Af

s

)

CONCOUR!




KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

ARENA LEVEL
STORM PLAN
AREA B

3P2-50B

KEYNOTE LEGEND
s |
I3 S TR AT

&

I e ]




scausm

KEYPLAN
LA CROSSE
CENTER
EXPANSION &
RENOVATION
CONCOURSE
LEVEL HYDROHIC
PLAN : AREA D

"3M2-21D

&

SHEET NOTES




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

irmmerman
. Flurmbing 5/27/2020

Summary

Project Name: La Crosse Center Renovation
Project Location: 300 Harborview Plaza
Description: Escalator SP-1 Add PER RFI RESPONSE #089

Total labor hours | 3
Composite labor rate [ $ 100.00
Labor cost = Total hours X Composite rate | $300.00
Labor costs IB 300.00
Materials cost E 198.58
Large tool and equipment costs | S 5

Wisconsin sales tax (Materials Only) | $0.00
Subtotal | $498.58
Contractor Profit (10%) | $49.85
Total contractor costs with markup | $548.43
Subcontractor costs IB -

Subcontractor markup (5%) | $0.00
Total Subcontractor cost with markup | $0.00
Bond 1% | $5.48
Total change | $553.91




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

li:mm&rm:an
w .. S % z Bl i il :' 1

Materials and Labor Units

DATE:05-27-20

Project Name: La Crosse Center Renovation
Project Location: 300 Harborview Plaza
Description: Escalator SP-1 Add PER RFI RESPONSE #089
Materials
Qty |Item Unit Cost | Extended Cost
$ »
1 |BACKWATER VALVE $ 11036 | § 110.36
1 [FCO $ 88.22 | $ 88.22
' $ = $ -
$ - $ =
$ - $ »
$ - $ -
$ = $ 5
$ 5 $ )
$ = $ -
Total Materials B 198.58 |
Labor
Hrs Rate Extended Cost
$ - $ -
2 |BACKWATER VALVE $ 100.00 | § 200.00
1 |FCO $ 100.00 | 100.00
$ . $ =
$ = $ 2
$ 5 $ $
$ o $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ =
$ = $ .
$ = $ 3
$ - $ .
$ = $ =
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ = $ 2

Total Labor

o
Los)
o
=
=
S




DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FAQ5F081B6

Large Tools and Major Equipment

Total Costs This Sheet

Project Name: La Crosse Center Renovation 0
Project Location: 300 Harborview Plaza 0
Description: Escalator SP-1 Add PER RFI RESPONSE #089 0
Qty |[Item Unit Rate Unit Use Unit Cost
$ 4
NONE
E .




DocuSign Envelope ID: 76DCD49E-A3B0-494B-AEFC-58FA95F081B6

Subcontractors

Project Name: La Crosse Center Renovation 0

Project Location: 300 Harborview Plaza 0
0

Description: Escalator SP-1 Add PER RFI RESPONSE #089

Name Trade or
Specialty

Cost

NONE

Total Costs This Sheet




